# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Innovent, Inc.	11/15/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amescor Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	6 Centennial Drive
City:	Peabody
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01930

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6146580

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1582

Email: gdewar@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP Attn: Patent Admin

Address Line 1: Exchange Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITB-014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Gary Dewar

Total Attachments: 4

source=Innovent Merger#page1.tif source=Innovent Merger#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0833

500060652

0 6<u>14</u>6

CH \$40

source=Innovent Merger#page3.tif source=Innovent Merger#page4.tif

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INNOVENT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMESCOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "AMESCOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3356189 8100M

050929522

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4297142

DATE: 11-15-05

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "AMESCOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION.

3356189 8310

050929522

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4297143

DATE: 11-15-05

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:18 PM 11/15/2005
FILED 12:58 PM 11/15/2005
SRV 050929522 - 3356189 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

INNOVENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

# AMESCOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Amescor Acquisition Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Innovent, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- On November 15, 2005, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Innovent, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED: that Innovent, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Innovent, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as if the same were before held and enjoyed by Innovent, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED: that this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Innovent, Inc.

RESOLVED: that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

Executed on November 15, 2005

AMESCOR ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Ву:\_\_\_

Robin C. Rankin, President

3180605

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0838

**RECORDED: 11/15/2005**